PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

Republic of the Philippines
{Profeggional Regulation Commigsion

Manila

Resolution No. 12

For consideration by the Professional Regulatory Board are the applications of the following

individuals for accreditation as Salesperson in accordance with the provision of Section 31, Article

IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines”, and Sec. 31,

Rule 1V of Board Res. No. 02, known as the “Rule and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646",

NAME OF SALESPERSON

1 ABE, Romel Bombani

2 AGDIPA, Rosalinda Purganan

3 AGOJO, Aniceta Malabanan

4 ALCANTARA, Bernardito Serrano
5 ALOBA, Ronaldo Calzado

6 AMPARO, Anita Parale
7 ANGELES, Pedro Jr. Talactac
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8 APUNTAR, Edmundo Calalo
9 AQUINO, Nelson Parurigo
10 ARCEGA, Marcelina Aguino
11 ARROYQ, Julieta Yubal
12 AZICATE, Kristina Ogaya
13 BACLAS, Leilani Garcia
14 BALDERAS, Shierly Bigayan
15 BALITA, Paul Aclan
16 BALLOS, Wilson Timbal
17 BANASIHAN, Hermogena Labarnes
18 BARREDO, Jonathan Lumanog
19 BASILIO, Rechell Bulandi
20 BATALLA, Miraflor Suayan
21 BERDOZ, Victoria Sotelo
22 BESANA, Winelfa Bolafio
23 BLAZADO, Conie Bambi
24 BONDOC, Anabelle Pascua
25 BONOTAN, Eufrosina Tabugol
26 BONSOL, Michelle Valerio
27 BRIGOLA, Gloria Un
28 BUENAVENTURA, Albert Novicio
29 BUGARIN, Sarah Pille
30 BULATAO, Rita Adelan
31 BUMPUS, Jaquelyn Cahilig
32 CABRILLOS, Ariel Cordova
33 CAJULAO, Henry George Garcia
34 CALDERON Mark Anthony Macalintal
35 CAMARA, Myrna Gamit
36 CAMPOS, Ernesto Ramos
37 CANA, Teresa Gedangoni
38 CANCILAQ, Jonas Castellano
39 CANDIDO, Susan Isaig
40 CASERO, Elenita Ayunting
41 CASTALONE, Natividad Anciano

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

Lina T. Pastor

Michaelangelo A. Coronado
Lannie J. Trinos

Lina T. Pastor

Lina T. Pastor

Marilou S. Faulmino

Alicia A Saturno

Winefreda P. Buguiz

Rommel D. Ramirez

Blesilda R. Jamen

Lina T. Pastor

Gaudiosio D. Espinosa
Eduardo D. Ocampo

Lito Jay B. Balderas

Nimfa D. Lara

Maria Theresita 5. Rose
Rommel D. Ramirez

Matrinilo T, Lopez

Gaudiosio D. Espinosa

Rey B. De Leon

Aida P. Capulong

Baltazar J. Parcutela

Milajoy D. Cervantes-Cabalatungan
Taciana M. Gabriel

Rommel D. Ramirez

Rommel D. Ramirez

Priscila C. Jarilla

Eugenio A. Tamayo Il

Milajoy D. Cervantes-Cabalatungan
Micanor P. Tapangco

Rommel D. Ramirez

Milajoy D. Cervantes-Cabalatungan
Rommel D. Ramirez

Kristian F. Valenzuela

Ruby O. Rivera

Kristian F. Valenzuela

Alicia A. Saturno

Celso B. Santiago

Maria Theresita S. Rose

Milajoy D. Cervantes-Cabalatungan
Milajoy D. Cervantes-Cabalatunaan

0000786
0013368
0004829
0000786
0000786
0000921
0004627
0002881
0004494
0002169
0000786
0001710
0002555
0002545
0009134
0004597
0004454
0001421
0001710
0000208
0005256
0000063
0004655
0008980
0004484
0004494
0002741

0006823 -

0004655
0000898
0004494
0004655
0004494
0012295
0004382
0012295
0004627
0002053
0004587
0004655
0004655

PRC LIC. NO

P. FAREDES ST.,, CORMER M. REYES ST., SAMPALOC, MANILA, PHILIPPINES, 1008
P.O. BOX 2038, MANILA



Bd. of Real Estate Salespersen
Res. No
Pagae 2

42 CASTILLO, Josephine Lopez

43 CAYA, Mercy Aguilar

44 CELESTE, Hildegarde Abenojar
45 COMAOAY, Divina Palit-ang

46 CORTEZ, Marissa Martillano

47 COSTALES, George Isidro

48 DA JOSE, Mercedes De Guzman
49 DALANDAS, Noria Macalnas

50 DAMIAN, Myrna Abanilla

51 DE JUAN, Ronaldo Carmona

52 DE LEUS, Evangeline Manto

53 DE VERA, Defirio Arambulo

54 DELA CRUZ, Rey Carlo Ramirez
55 DELA CRUZ, Rodelio Cruz

56 DIAZ, Marissa Musa

57 DIAZ, Nida Macayayong

58 DIMASANGAL, Pacifico Tolentino
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60 DORIA, Flora Palisoc

61 ENTROLIZO, Carmen Morales
62 ESTRADA, lluminado Jr., Pantaleon
63 ESTRADA, Julieta Resurreccion
84 EVISA, Billy Calucin

65 FABELINA, Elizabeth Santos

66 FAMA, Danilo Manalo

67 FENIS, Carlo Mena

68 FERNANDEZ, Corazon Magbilang
69 FIRMEZA, lldesa Morada

70 FLORENDQ, Ma. Teresa De Alco
71 FLORES, Amelia Basco

72 FLORES, Marites Chavaria

73 FRANCO, Rolando Enriguez

74 GABARDA, Gemma Bustinera

75 GALANG, Joseph Castro

76 GAMBOA, Aisher Villarosa

77 GARCIA, Chita Narrido

78 GIMENEZ, Remy Obosa

79 GONZALES, Lucia Ortiguerra

80 GOSIM, Marylyn Santos

81 GREGORIO, Alona Mae Panganiban
82 GUIAS, Cecilia Sagales

83 HERNANDEZ, Noli Amores

84 HOFFMAN, Gina Montalban

85 IDANAN, Felipa De Torres

86 ILAQ, Olivia Pineda

87 IMPANG, Felipa Limbre

88 JARCE, Rosita Garcia

89 JARDIMNEL, Prince Andrew

90 KENTZIE, Jaymee Alingajo

91 LEOPARTE, Julie Evasco

92 LIM, April Estacio

93 LORENZO, Marlyn Valida

94 LUZON, Leonor Francisco

Araceli D. Arceo

Arriz Roland M. Ferrer
Rommel D. Ramirez
Arnel O. Cruzado
Monico S, Sarga

Lina T. Pastor
Normandy G. Da Jose
Rommel D. Ramirez
Rosalina B. Ces
Michelle N. Nueva
Rommel D. Ramirez
Edsel Pia E. Parrocha
Laureano S. Infantado
Maria Theresita S. Rose
Blesilda R. Jamen
Marilou S, Faulmino
Eller V. Garcia

Aida. P. Capulong
Rosalia F. Suarez
Elmer D. Loredo
Sonia D, Pangan
Elpidia A. San Gaspar
Norlito T. Calucin
Marlon S. Santos
Rosalina B. Ces
Rommel D. Ramirez
Lannie J. Trinos
Rommel D, Ramirez
Lorinda F. Tamondong
Wennie B. Bico
Monico S. Sarga

Mary Arlene Rose R. David

Abraham S. De Sagon
Alona E. Manganti
Leon S. Tabirara
Rommel D. Ramirez
Nimfa D, Lara

Mary Ann S. Mayoralgo
Romulo M. Clauna
Diosdado |. De Duzman
Rommel D. Ramirez
Nimfa D. Lara

Arriz Roland M. Ferrer
Mercy L. Burton
Rommel D. Ramirez
Angelica Robles

Lannie J. Trinos
Evangelin D. Laosantos
Jose Merlito S. Garay
Rey B. De Leon

Maria Elenita G, Bacelonia

Jose Merlito S, Garay
Maria Victoria S. Dilag

0006802
00017189
0004494
0000834
0004276
0000786
0009255
0004454
0000254
0003214
0004494
0004679
0006810
0004597
0002169
0000821
0007653
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0005256
0007686
0000411
0002089
0000564
00013086
0006138
0000254
0004494
0004829
0004494
0005058
0000917
0004276
0002132
0001799
0004644
0000308
0004454
0009134
0004126
0000213
0003297
0004494
0009134
0001719
0000955
0004494
0000510
0004829
0008040
0003693
0000208
0006279
0003693
0000240
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95 MACALALAD, Nestorio Bariring
96 MACALALAD, Ronnie Pacilona
97 MACARAIG, Gilberto De Leon

98 MANGAOANG, Dominador Rocapor

99 MANIQUIS, Paulino Salvador
100 MANUEL, Jimmy Roldan
101 MENDQOZA, Lucila Dela Cruz
102 MILITANTE, Cresencia Caberto
103 MIRAL, Anthony Baldosano
104 MIRAL, Beatriz Balanay
105 MIRANDA, Erey Buniag
106 MOLLEDA, Abel Togue
107 MONREAL, Clarinda Sadang
108 NADORA, Alicia Tecdoro
109 NAVERA, Rosita Juanillo
110 NUEVA, Nelia Reyes
111 OBNIAL, Teresita Zavalla
112 OBRA, June Felipe
113 OCNO, Ester Gapate
114 OLAES, Leonora Bautista
115 ORAA, Merlita Templanza
116 ORACION, Ma. Anita Barnido
117 ORTEGA, Carmelita Santos
118 ORTEGA, Marilou Tejada
112 PALADIN, Melane Acido
120 PALMA, Marites Fortaleza
121 PANDUYOS, Diosdado Warhian
122 PAREJA, Floricita Viscara

123 PASCUA, Ramon Balicao
124 PASCUAL, Jose Jr., Suarez
125 PASINABO, Marilou Padilla
126 PENARANDA, Arman De Leon
127 PEREZ, Leonardo Maloles
128 PIMENTEL, Rosa Rosario
129 PINCA, Eden Castillo
130 PLAZA, Alma Arellano
131 PONTALBA, Josephine Alhas
132 PUTI, Evelyn Laurio
133 QUINTANES, Virgilia Bane
134 QUIZON, Analiza Castillo
135 RAFAEL, Mendel Edoria
1368 RAMIREZ, Miriam Sidela
137 REBUYA, Percila Tamondong
138 REMO, Susan Centeno
139 RIVERA, Alex Pamplona
140 RIVERA, Prescila Carolino
141 ROBLES, Maricel Pama
142 RODRIGUEZ, Ambrosia Tabino
143 RODRIGUEZ, Rhodora Baldonado
144 SALAZAR, Zochar Del Corro
145 SAMANIEGO, Renato Baldazo
146 SAMONTE, Alejandra Maragrag
147 SAMONTINA, Denia Borja

Ruden A. Borja
Lannie J. Trinos

Lina T. Pastor
Emyrose R. Reas
Leonila C. Maniquis
Milo F. Omillo

Leonila C. Maniguis
Evangeline A. Yia
Josefina L. Go
Josefina L. Go
Edmund E. Gumpay
Lina T. Pastor
Rommel D. Ramirez
Rowena J. Laraquel
Carlo D. Miranda
Arriz Roland M. Ferrer
Dante M. De Guzman
Evelyn O, Samaniego
Mary Joy P. Vibar
Maria Theresa Gabuat
Rommel D. Ramirez
Jose Merlito S. Garay
Anne Marie S. Cruz
Arturo J. Briones
Jenny K. Rodrigo
Mary Joy P. Vibar
Nicodemus B. Asoy
Jose Merlito S. Garay
Corazon M. Dapiton
Herminio B. Villagracia
Rommel D. Ramirez
Rommel D, Ramirez
Rommel D. Ramirez
Rommel D. Ramirez
Mercy L. Burton
Edsel Fia E. Parrocha
Lina T. Pastor
Rommel D. Ramirez
Estrella D. Ordinario
Eller V. Garcia

Edwin M. Aggasid
Rosalina B. Ces
Lannie J. Trinos
Jenny K. Rodrigo
Lannie J. Trinos
Maria T. Asis
Angelica S. Robles
Maria Elenita G. Bacelonia
Edsel Pia E. Parrocha
Nimfa D. Lara

Evelyn O. Samaniego
Rosendo T. Carific
Villa C. Rivera

0002987
0004829
0000786
0006174
0000471
0001539
0000471
0000067
0001198
0001198
0000643
0000786
0004494
0004581
0001312
0001719
0002726
0000406
0004833
0008082
0004494
0003693
0003169
0000012
0012276
0004833
0000657
0003683
0001140
0000189
0004494
0004494
0004494
0004494
0000955
0004679
0000786
0004494
0008034
0007653
0002865
0000254
0004829
0012276
0004829
0000407
0000510
0006279
0004679
0009134
0000406
0001189
0000513
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148 SAN JUAN, Jessica Rodriguez Lina T. Pastor 0000786
149 SANCHEZ, Edilberto Del Rosario Marlene M. Fernandez 0005607
150 SANTIAGO, Nenita Guaniezo Jenny K. Rodrigo 0012276
151 SANTOS, Alma Catacataca Marlon S. Santos 0006138
152 SANTOS, Belinda Bautista Anne Marie S. Cruz 0003169
153 SANTOS, Florante Ramos Joseline V. Capati 0000651
154 SANTOS, Stephen Santos Marlon S, Santos 0006138
155 SARAGOZA, Danilo De La Cruz Rommel D. Ramirez 0004494
156 SARIA, Corazon Buchsan Francia A, Caadan 0001079
157 SENA, Mary Rose Alvarez Quirina S. Martines 0006735
158 SERIOSA, Emmanuel Lorenzo Roque  Lina T. Pastor 0000786
159 SERVIENTE, Erna Rosario Rommel D. Ramirez 0004494
160 SILVA, Joshua Israel Manaig Leon S. Tabirara 0000308
161 SOLOGASTUA, Ma. Victoria Mabulac  Lina T. Pastor 0000786
162 SORIANO, Marybelle Degamo Rowena J. Laraquel 0004581
163 SOTOYA, Imelda Madrideo Ayra G. Almeida 0012274
164 SOTTO, Yvonne Besa Florenda R. Flores 0005628
165 SUAREZ, Bernadette Pintado Rommei D. Ramirez 00044394
166 TIBAYAN, Crispino Carreon Jocelyn A. Librero 0000796
167 TOMAS, Melisa Palisoc Leon S. Tabirara 0000308
168 VALLIDO, Arlene Tulao Rommel D. Ramirez 0004494
169 VERZOSA, Celso Jr., Donaire Jose Merlito S. Garay 0003693
170 VERZUELA, Vidal Jr., Herera Libia G. Santos 0003880
171 VILLANUEVA, Mabel Perico Edwin M. Aggasid 0002865
172 VILLANUEVA, Roberto Cargullo Araceli T. Abellar 0000369
173 VINAS, Maria Salome Ringor Jose Merlito 5. Garay 0003683
174 VINCUA, Benijie Llado Corazon M. Dapiten 0001140
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their applications meritorious, and accordingly GRANTS such accreditation.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to allow the
accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salesperson. After approval hereof
by the Commission, and upon payment of the prescribed fees therefor, let their |dentification
Cards (IDs) which shall be valid for a period of one (1) year and which may be renewable every
year be issued thereto.



Done in the City of Manila, this__13th dayof March, 2013,

2

EDUARDO G. ONG -
Chairman O‘)‘
AAMON C. CUERVO I RAFAEL\M. FAJARDO
Member Me
VACANT
Member
ATTESTED BY:
Atty-CARLOS G. ALMELOR
Secretary, Professional Regulatory Boards
APPROVED:

SITAFR.
Chairperson

A
ALFREDOY. PO JE JARDIN- MAMNALILI
Commissioner Commissioner



